Harveys Lake Borough, Luzerne County Work Session March 19, 2024

The Regular Work Session was held on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. at the Harveys Lake Municipal Building, 4875 Memorial Highway, Harveys Lake, PA, 18618.

President Delaney asked everyone to stand and join him in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call:

Mike Rush	Mayor	Present
David A. Delaney	President	Present
Clarence Hogan	Vice President	Present
Lewis Evans	Council Member	Present
Brandon Harris	Council Member	Present
Robinn Mikalic	Council Member	Present
Robert Prescott	Council Member	Present
Charles West	Council Member	Absent
William Watt	Attorney	Present

Road Department Uniforms

Dave met with Dempsey regarding uniforms. The cost will be \$50 a week for three employees, and thirty-three (33) pieces of clothing.

ADP Payroll Services

Robinn spoke about the services ADP offers and how this would benefit the borough and would be transparent.

Special Permit Lazy 2k 2024

All the information was provided for the Lazy 2k on July 21, 2024.

Special Permit Bridgefest 2024

Information was provided, except for PennDOT's approval, regarding Bridgefest 2024 on August 10, 2024. Council will approve, pending PennDot's decision.

Dump Truck Recycling Trailer

Discussion to put an ad in the paper to advertise a sale at a fair market price.

Zoning Car

Discussion to put an ad in the paper to advertise a sale at a fair market price.

Short Term Rentals

Solicitor Watt handed a packet out to be reviewed.

GMAHL's ability to cease and desist notice

GMAHL would like to be able to do a stop work order for people who are connecting to the sewer main and cutting the road without a permit.

Woman's Club Eagle

The Woman's Club are purchasing an eagle made out of teak wood. They would like to put it by the police station and are requesting approval.

Motion to adjourn the meeting by Council Member Prescott and second by Council Member Mikalic.

The meeting adjourned at 6:54 p.m.

Respectfully, Allyson Barcheski, Borough Secretary